
2023 USA National Championships - Day 1

Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

MON 4 DEC 2023  12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1 Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg) CORONADO Jose GULF

UMANA Damian GULF

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont HI

MET

PNW

DC

NENG

FELICIANO Jose

RIVERA Kathy

JACKVONEY Louis

BOVEL Brent

CLARK Tom

30:27

27:30

27:30

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 2 Bantam Female 65 (BF65kg) PARTICIO Shania Mae HI

AGULIAR Sofia WI

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth MAT

OK

PNW

MI

MOV

ALI Jamil

RUIZ Eldwin

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

LEDESMA Domingo

WALDEN Chris

30:27

30:27

30:24

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

3 3 Bantam Male 65 (BM65kg) AVILA Caleb STX

GONZALEZ Emilio MOV

RED RSC R2 1:12

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy PNW

HI

SEA

AUS

DC

JACKVONEY Louis

FELICIANO Jose

INGRAM Lamont

WADE Steve

BOVEL Brent

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

4 4 Bantam Male 70 (BM70kg) ENRIQUEZ Sergio BOR

SATTERWHITE Arther SCA

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NENG CLARK Tom PNW

STX

NCA

MAT

MOV

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

CALO-OY Mark

TATE Kenneth

ALI Jamil

WALDEN Chris

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 5 Bantam Male 70 (BM70kg) MENDOZA Iker IL

CRUZ Kenny FLGC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin MI

MET

SEA

DC

PNW

LEDESMA Domingo

RIVERA Kathy

INGRAM Lamont

BOVEL Brent

JACKVONEY Louis

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

6 6 Bantam Male 75 (BM75kg) LOZADA Noah MAT

SALAS Josiah NCA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris AUS

PNW

STX

NENG

HI

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

CALO-OY Mark

CLARK Tom

FELICIANO Jose

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

7 7 Bantam Male 80 (BM80kg) NELSON Amare OH

LERMA Roy STX BLUE RSC R3 1:07

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth MAT

MI

PNW

SEA

DC

ALI Jamil

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

INGRAM Lamont

BOVEL Brent

18:20

18:20

18:20

18:20

18:20

RED

BLUE

8 8 Intermediate Male 75 (IM75kg) PINO Elijah WY

PATRICIO Leighton James HI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark MET

PNW

MOV

AUS

NENG

RIVERA Kathy

JACKVONEY Louis

WALDEN Chris

WADE Steve

CLARK Tom

25:30

27:30

26:30

25:30

25:30
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RED

BLUE

9 9 Intermediate Male 75 (IM75kg) JONES Paul MOV

APARICIO-DENTON Jayden SCA BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HI FELICIANO Jose OK

DC

SEA

MAT

NCA

RUIZ Eldwin

BOVEL Brent

INGRAM Lamont

ALI Jamil

TATE Kenneth

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

30:26

RED

BLUE

10 10 Intermediate Male 80 (IM80kg) ROLLINS Silas STX

BANUELOS Jason SCA

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve MI

PNW

MET

MOV

NENG

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

RIVERA Kathy

WALDEN Chris

CLARK Tom

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

11 11 Intermediate Male 80 (IM80kg) OSBORNE Ayden WY

de LUNA Andrew STX

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DC BOVEL Brent MI

SEA

HI

NCA

PNW

LEDESMA Domingo

INGRAM Lamont

FELICIANO Jose

TATE Kenneth

JACKVONEY Louis

30:27

30:27

30:24

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

12 12 Intermediate Female 85 (IF85kg) ENRIQUEZ Daisy BOR

PINNEY Mia STX

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil NENG

MET

MI

PNW

AUS

CLARK Tom

RIVERA Kathy

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WADE Steve

30:27

30:27

27:30

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

13 13 Intermediate Male 85 (IM85kg) GARZA Benicio STX

HERNANDEZ Jayden STX

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HI FELICIANO Jose MOV

NENG

DC

NCA

PNW

WALDEN Chris

CLARK Tom

BOVEL Brent

TATE Kenneth

JACKVONEY Louis

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 14 Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg) LEVERING Jayden SW

SCOTT Byron SOU

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark SEA

MAT

MI

PNW

AUS

INGRAM Lamont

ALI Jamil

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WADE Steve

28:29

30:27

30:27

30:26

29:28

RED

BLUE

15 15 Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg) JIGGETTS Devin SAT

WILSON Niko ALM BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DC BOVEL Brent OK

MOV

HI

MET

NENG

RUIZ Eldwin

WALDEN Chris

FELICIANO Jose

RIVERA Kathy

CLARK Tom

30:27

28:29

28:29

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

16 16 Intermediate Male 95 (IM95kg) TOLLIVER Tayvon OH

WILLIAMS Jacobi OZK

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve PNW

MI

MAT

STX

NCA

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

LEDESMA Domingo

ALI Jamil

CALO-OY Mark

TATE Kenneth

30:25

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28
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RED

BLUE

17 17 Intermediate Female101 (IF101kg) LUJAN RAMIREZ Giselle AZ

MEJIA Mia Yaeli SCA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HI FELICIANO Jose MOV

SEA

MET

PNW

DC

WALDEN Chris

INGRAM Lamont

RIVERA Kathy

JACKVONEY Louis

BOVEL Brent

30:27

30:27

30:26

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 18 Junior Male 110 (JM110kg) GARCIA Luis IL

CHAVEZ Hector NV

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NENG CLARK Tom MI

MAT

AUS

STX

PNW

LEDESMA Domingo

ALI Jamil

WADE Steve

CALO-OY Mark

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:26

RED

BLUE

19 19 Junior Male 110 (JM110kg) GAVINO MEDRANO Julian CCA

MARTIN Rondez OH BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy PNW

MOV

HI

OK

NCA

JACKVONEY Louis

WALDEN Chris

FELICIANO Jose

RUIZ Eldwin

TATE Kenneth

30:27

27:30

29:28

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

20 20 Junior Male 114 (JM114kg) MEDINA Anthony WI

CRUZ Keven FLGC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil NENG

SEA

MI

PNW

STX

CLARK Tom

INGRAM Lamont

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

CALO-OY Mark

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:24

30:27

RED

BLUE

21 21 Junior Male 119 (JM119kg) SANCHEZ-ESTRADA Jose CO

JACKSON Ray MOV BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve PNW

NCA

DC

OK

HI

JACKVONEY Louis

TATE Kenneth

BOVEL Brent

RUIZ Eldwin

FELICIANO Jose

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

22 22 Junior Male 125 (JM125kg) GASTON Armoni MET

METTS Yahya OH BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont NENG

MAT

STX

PNW

MOV

CLARK Tom

ALI Jamil

CALO-OY Mark

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WALDEN Chris

28:29

27:29

27:30

25:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

23 23 Junior Male 125 (JM125kg) HOOPI Gracen CAB

JOHNSON Romeo PNW BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin STX

MI

AUS

NCA

HI

CALO-OY Mark

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

TATE Kenneth

FELICIANO Jose

28:29

28:29

28:29

29:27

28:29

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points


