

2023 USA National Championships - Day 1

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

MON 4 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
1	1	Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg)	RED BLUE	CORONADO Jose UMANA Damian		GULF GULF	RED	WP	3:2
		Referee:	SEA	INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MET PNW DC	FELICIANO Jose RIVERA Kathy JACKVONEY Louis BOVEL Brent CLARK Tom		30:27 27:30 27:30 29:28 29:28
2	2	Bantam Female 65 (BF65kg)	RED BLUE	PARTICIO Shania Mae AGULIAR Sofia		HI WI	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	OK PNW MI	ALI Jamil RUIZ Eldwin CROCKLEM Lashau LEDESMA Domingo WALDEN Chris		30:27 30:27 30:24 30:27 30:27
3	3	Bantam Male 65 (BM65kg)	RED BLUE	AVILA Caleb GONZALEZ Emilio		STX MOV	RED	RSC	R2 1:12
		Referee:	MET	RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HI SEA AUS	JACKVONEY Louis FELICIANO Jose INGRAM Lamont WADE Steve BOVEL Brent		10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9
4	4	Bantam Male 70 (BM70kg)	RED BLUE	ENRIQUEZ Sergio SATTERWHITE Arther		BOR SCA	RED	WP	4:1
		Referee:	NENG	CLARK Tom	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	STX NCA MAT	CROCKLEM Lashau CALO-OY Mark TATE Kenneth ALI Jamil WALDEN Chris	ındra	29:28 29:28 29:28 28:29 29:28
5	5	Bantam Male 70 (BM70kg)	RED BLUE	MENDOZA Iker CRUZ Kenny		IL FLGC	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:	ОК	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MET SEA DC	LEDESMA Domingo RIVERA Kathy INGRAM Lamont BOVEL Brent JACKVONEY Louis		30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 29:28
6	6	Bantam Male 75 (BM75kg)	RED BLUE	LOZADA Noah SALAS Josiah		MAT NCA	BLUE	WP	4:1
		Referee:	_	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS PNW STX NENG	WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau CALO-OY Mark CLARK Tom FELICIANO Jose		28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29 30:27
7	7	Bantam Male 80 (BM80kg)	RED BLUE	NELSON Amare LERMA Roy		OH STX	BLUE	RSC	R3 1:07
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI PNW SEA	ALI Jamil LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau INGRAM Lamont BOVEL Brent		18:20 18:20 18:20 18:20 18:20
8	8	Intermediate Male 75 (IM75kg)	RED BLUE	PINO Elijah PATRICIO Leighton James		WY HI	BLUE	WP	5:0
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW MOV AUS	RIVERA Kathy JACKVONEY Louis WALDEN Chris WADE Steve CLARK Tom		25:30 27:30 26:30 25:30 25:30



2023 USA National Championships - Day 1

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

MON 4 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision	
9	9	Intermediate Male 75 (IM75kg)	RED BLUE	JONES Paul APARICIO-DENTON Jayden		MOV SCA	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	ні	FELICIANO Jose	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DC SEA MAT	RUIZ Eldwin BOVEL Brent INGRAM Lamont ALI Jamil TATE Kenneth			29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 30:26
10	10	Intermediate Male 80 (IM80kg)	RED BLUE	ROLLINS Silas BANUELOS Jason		STX SCA	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	_	WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI PNW MET MOV	LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau RIVERA Kathy WALDEN Chris CLARK Tom	ndra		30:27 29:28 30:27 29:28 28:29
11	11	Intermediate Male 80 (IM80kg)	RED BLUE	OSBORNE Ayden de LUNA Andrew		WY STX	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	DC	BOVEL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA HI NCA	LEDESMA Domingo INGRAM Lamont FELICIANO Jose TATE Kenneth JACKVONEY Louis			30:27 30:27 30:24 30:27 30:27
12	12	Intermediate Female 85 (IF85kg)	RED BLUE	ENRIQUEZ Daisy PINNEY Mia		BOR STX	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MET MI PNW	CLARK Tom RIVERA Kathy LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau WADE Steve	ndra		30:27 30:27 27:30 30:27 30:27
13	13	Intermediate Male 85 (IM85kg)	RED BLUE	GARZA Benicio HERNANDEZ Jayden		STX STX	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ні	FELICIANO Jose	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NENG DC NCA	WALDEN Chris CLARK Tom BOVEL Brent TATE Kenneth JACKVONEY Louis			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
14	14	Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg)	RED BLUE	LEVERING Jayden SCOTT Byron		SW SOU	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAT MI PNW	INGRAM Lamont ALI Jamil LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau WADE Steve	ndra		28:29 30:27 30:27 30:26 29:28
15	15	Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg)	RED BLUE	JIGGETTS Devin WILSON Niko		SAT ALM	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	DC	BOVEL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV HI MET	RUIZ Eldwin WALDEN Chris FELICIANO Jose RIVERA Kathy CLARK Tom			30:27 28:29 28:29 30:27 28:29
16	16	Intermediate Male 95 (IM95kg)	RED BLUE	TOLLIVER Tayvon WILLIAMS Jacobi		OH OZK	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	AUS	WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW MI MAT STX	CROCKLEM Lashau LEDESMA Domingo ALI Jamil CALO-OY Mark TATE Kenneth	ndra		30:25 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28



2023 USA National Championships - Day 1

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

MON 4 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	17	Intermediate Female101 (IF101kg)	RED BLUE	LUJAN RAMIREZ Giselle MEJIA Mia Yaeli		AZ SCA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ні	FELICIANO Jose	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA MET PNW	WALDEN Chris INGRAM Lamont RIVERA Kathy JACKVONEY Louis BOVEL Brent			30:27 30:27 30:26 29:28 30:27
18	18	Junior Male 110 (JM110kg)	RED BLUE	GARCIA Luis CHAVEZ Hector		IL NV	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	NENG	CLARK Tom	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAT AUS STX	LEDESMA Domingo ALI Jamil WADE Steve CALO-OY Mark CROCKLEM Lashau			30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:26
19	19	Junior Male 110 (JM110kg)	RED BLUE	GAVINO MEDRANO Julian MARTIN Rondez		CCA OH	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	MET	RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV HI OK	JACKVONEY Louis WALDEN Chris FELICIANO Jose RUIZ Eldwin TATE Kenneth			30:27 27:30 29:28 27:30 28:29
20	20	Junior Male 114 (JM114kg)	RED BLUE	MEDINA Anthony CRUZ Keven		WI FLGC	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA MI PNW	CLARK Tom INGRAM Lamont LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau CALO-OY Mark			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:24 30:27
21	21	Junior Male 119 (JM119kg)	RED BLUE	SANCHEZ-ESTRADA Jose JACKSON Ray		CO MOV	BLUE	WO		
		Referee:	AUS	WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NCA DC OK	JACKVONEY Louis TATE Kenneth BOVEL Brent RUIZ Eldwin FELICIANO Jose			- - - -
22	22	Junior Male 125 (JM125kg)	RED	GASTON Armoni		MET				
		Referee:	BLUE SEA	METTS Yahya INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAT STX PNW	BLUE CLARK Tom ALI Jamil CALO-OY Mark CROCKLEM Lashau WALDEN Chris	WP	5:0	28:29 27:29 27:30 25:30 26:30
23	23	Junior Male 125 (JM125kg)	RED BLUE	HOOPI Gracen JOHNSON Romeo		CAB PNW	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:		RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	STX MI AUS NCA	CALO-OY Mark LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve TATE Kenneth FELICIANO Jose			28:29 28:29 28:29 29:27 28:29

LEGEN	ט							
Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	wo	Walkover	WP	Win on points	